CH \$140.0

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CIT Group/Business Credit, Inc.		05/31/2004	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tanknology Inc.	
Street Address:	8501 MoPac Expressway	
Internal Address:	Suite 400	
City:	AUSTIN	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78759	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1543075	VACUTECT
Registration Number:	1565593	TANKNOLOGY
Registration Number:	1713295	VACUTECT
Registration Number:	1849604	FUELPURE
Registration Number:	1890268	TANKNOLOGY TECHNOLOGY FOR TANKS AND THEIR ENVIRONMENT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (512)305-4800

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 512 305-4883

Email: bkoepp@lockeliddell.com

Correspondent Name: Barbara Koepp

Address Line 1: 100 Congress Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 300

Address Line 4: AUSTIN, TEXAS 78701

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003367 FRAME: 0141

900055401

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	053515.00004 RA 2321	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Barbara Koepp	
Signature:	/Barbara Koepp/	
Date:	08/10/2006	
Total Attachments: 2 source=cittrarel#page1.tif source=cittrarel#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003367 FRAME: 0142

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

THE STATE OF TEXAS

\$ KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

COUNTY OF DALLAS
\$

THAT, for and in consideration of the full and final satisfaction of the obligations set forth in that certain Security Agreement executed on May 31, 2004 ("Security Agreement") between TANKNOLOGY, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Tanknology"), having a place of business located at 8501 MoPac Expressway, Suite 400, Austin, Texas 78759, and CIT GROUP/BUSINESS CREDIT, INC., having a place of business located at 5420 LBJ Freeway, Suite 200, Dallas, Texas 75240 ("Secured Party"), filed of record in the United States Patent and Trademark Office under Reel No. 2985, Frame No. 0306 Secured Party hereby terminates any and all obligations of Tanknology arising under the Security Agreement in connection with the following:

United States Trademark Registration No. 1565593, Serial/App. No. 73-753399

United States Trademark Registration No. 1713295, Serial/App. No. 74-220166

United States Trademark Registration No. 1849604, Serial/App. No. 74-381048

United States Trademark Registration No. 1890268, Serial/App. No. 74-126943

(the "Collateral"), and does hereby release and discharge its security interest in the Collateral granted or pledged to it by Tanknology in the Security Agreement and any other interest in the Collateral, all without further action by Secured Party.

United States Trademark Registration No. 1543075, Serial/App. No. 73-753398

Secured Party hereby represents that it has the authority to grant the releases and discharges set forth herein without the joinder of any other party.

AUSTIN: 053515.00004: 345063v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003367 FRAME: 0143

EXECUTED this 25 ² /	day of
	CIT GROUP/BUSINESS CREDIT, INC., a New York corporation By: Datte Name: Kirk WOLVERFON Title: VICE PRESIDENT
THE STATE OF TEXAS § COUNTY OF DALLAS §	
	dged before me on the discretized day of July, 2006, e Reside at of CIT Group/Business Credit, Inc., a
JOANN CRAW Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires 11-25-09	Notary Public in and for the State of Texas

AUSTIN: 053515.00004: 345063v1

RECORDED: 08/10/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003367 FRAME: 0144